Journal of Sustainable Community Development

https://journal.midpublisher.com/index.php/jscd 3026-7803 (Online - Electronics) MID Publisher International email: admin@midpublisher.com

No : 064.1/JSCD/04/2024 Attachment :-Subject : Letter of Acceptance April 22, 2024

Dear: Sri Rahayu, Pristiyono, Abd. Halim

We from the Journal of Sustainable Community Development thank you for participating in submitting the manuscript. After going through the review process, the submitted manuscript is titled:

Kegiatan Pendampingan Kelompok Belajar Bagi Murid SD dan Siswa SMP dalam Meningkatkan Motivasi Belajar di Desa Dalihan Natolu

Accepted for publication in the May 2024 (Vol 2, No 2) in Journal of Sustainable Community Development

Thank you for your attention and participation.

Best regards,

Muhammad Ikhlash, S.E., M.Ak., Ak., CA. Editor in Chief Journal of Sustainable Community Development